### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM J. FEDOR	2 111		09/11/2013	
CHARLES A. IANN	 ONE	09/12/2013		
SERGIO QUELHAS			09/11/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 50	P.O. BOX 5052		
Internal Address:	M/C: 483-400	M/C: 483-400-402		
City:	TROY			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48007-5052			
Property	Туре	Nurr	nber	
Property Application Number		Num 12981613	ıber	
			nber	
Application Number	E DATA	12981613	nber	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	:E DATA 2488131	12981613		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	E DATA 2488131 <i>De sent via US</i>	12981613 1211 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA 2488131 <i>I be sent via US</i> 248-813	12981613 1211 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA 2488131 <i>I be sent via US</i> 248-813 SUZANN e: DELPHI	12981613 I211 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -1207 NE.M.BRITT@DELPHI.COM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	2488131 2488131 <i>I be sent via US</i> 248-813 SUZANN e: DELPHI P.O. BO	12981613 I211 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -1207 NE.M.BRITT@DELPHI.COM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. IX 5052		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 2488131 <i>I be sent via US</i> 248-813 SUZANN e: DELPHI P.O. BO M/C: 483	12981613 I211 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -1207 NE.M.BRITT@DELPHI.COM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. IX 5052 3-400-402		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA 2488131 <i>I be sent via US</i> 248-813 SUZANN e: DELPHI P.O. BO M/C: 483	12981613 I211 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -1207 NE.M.BRITT@DELPHI.COM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. IX 5052		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 2488131 <i>I be sent via US</i> 248-813 SUZANN e: DELPHI P.O. BO M/C: 483 TROY, N	12981613 I211 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -1207 NE.M.BRITT@DELPHI.COM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. IX 5052 3-400-402		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2488131 2488131 <i>I be sent via US</i> 248-813 SUZANN e: DELPHI P.O. BO M/C: 483 TROY, N	12981613 I211 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -1207 NE.M.BRITT@DELPHI.COM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. IX 5052 3-400-402 MICHIGAN 48007-5052		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	2488131 2488131 <i>I be sent via US</i> 248-813 SUZANN e: DELPHI P.O. BO M/C: 483 TROY, N	12981613 I211 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -1207 NE.M.BRITT@DELPHI.COM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. IX 5052 3-400-402 MICHIGAN 48007-5052 DP-319597		

REEL: 031229 FRAME: 0501

Data	•
Daic	-

Total Attachments: 2 source=DP319597\_ASSIGNMENT\_FINAL#page1.tif source=DP319597\_ASSIGNMENT\_FINAL#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-319597 entitled

## FUEL PRESSURE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING A VARIABLE PULL-IN TIME INTERVAL BASED PRESSURE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/981613 filed 30.DEC.2010) when known.

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME:

WILLIAM J. FEDOR III

Residence:

WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221 USA

11SE/13

Declaration dated :

DATE: 11 SE 13

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME:

CHARLES A. IANNONE

Residence: WEST HE?

WEST HENRIETTA, NY 14586 USA

119513

Declaration dated :

DATE: 9/12/2013

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME: SERGIO QUELHAS

Residence: ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 USA

DATE:

Declaration dated :

PATENT REEL: 031229 FRAME: 0503

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-319597 entitled

# FUEL PRESSURE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING A VARIABLE PULL-IN TIME INTERVAL BASED PRESSURE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/981613 filed 30.DEC.2010) when known.

Inventor's signature		DATE:
FULL NAME:	WILLIAM J. FEDOR III	Declaration dated :
Residence:	WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221 USA	
Inventor's signature		DATE:
FULL NAME:	CHARLES A. IANNONE	Declaration dated :
Residence:	WEST HENRIETTA, NY 14586 USA	
Inventor's signature		DATE: 11, SEPT 2013
FULL NAME:	sergio quelhas	Declaration dated :
Residence:	ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 USA	11, 5397 2013

PATENT REEL: 031229 FRAME: 0504

**RECORDED: 09/18/2013**